2022 NMAA State Basketball Championships

1st Round & Quarterfinals at home sites; Quarterfinals March 8th (Girls) & March 9th (Boys)

UNM “The Pit”

Thursday, March 10, 2022*

9:30 AM
11:30 AM
1:30 PM
3:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM

3A Girls Semifinals
5A Girls Semifinals
4A Girls Semifinals
3A Girls Semifinals
5A Girls Semifinals
4A Girls Semifinals

Friday, March 11, 2022*

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 Noon
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

4A Boys Semifinals
5A Boys Semifinals
4A Boys Semifinals
5A Boys Semifinals
3A Girls Final
5A Girls Final
4A Girls Final

Saturday, March 12, 2022*

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 Noon
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

2A Boys Final
A Girls Final

4A Boys Final
3A Boys Final
2A Girls Final
A Boys Final

5A Boys Final

Bernalillo High School

Friday, March 11, 2022*

1:30 PM
3:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM

A Girls Semifinals
A Boys Semifinals
A Girls Semifinals
A Boys Semifinals

NMAA

NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

Rio Rancho Event Center

Friday, March 11, 2022*

9:30 AM
11:30 AM
1:30 PM
3:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM

2A Girls Semifinals
2A Boys Semifinals
3A Boys Semifinals
2A Girls Semifinals
2A Boys Semifinals
3A Boys Semifinals

* Dates and times are subject to
change




