# **2022 NMAA State Basketball Championships**

1st Round & Quarterfinals at home sites; Quarterfinals March 8th (Girls) & March 9th (Boys)

UNM "The Pit"

#### Bernalillo High School

## **Rio Rancho Event Center**

Thursday, March 10, 2022*		Friday, March 11, 2022*		Friday, March 11, 2022*	
9:30 AM	3A Girls Semifinals	1:30 PM	A Girls Semifinals	9:30 AM	2A Girls Semifinals
11:30 AM	5A Girls Semifinals	3:30 PM	A Boys Semifinals	11:30 AM	2A Boys Semifinals
1:30 PM	4A Girls Semifinals	5:30 PM	A Girls Semifinals	1:30 PM	3A Boys Semifinals
3:30 PM	3A Girls Semifinals	7:30 PM	A Boys Semifinals	3:30 PM	2A Girls Semifinals
5:30 PM	5A Girls Semifinals			5:30 PM	2A Boys Semifinals
7:30 PM	4A Girls Semifinals			7:30 PM	3A Boys Semifinals

## Friday, March 11, 2022\*

8:00 AM	4A Boys Semifinals
10:00 AM	5A Boys Semifinals
12:00 Noon	4A Boys Semifinals
2:00 PM	5A Boys Semifinals
4:00 PM	3A Girls Final
6:00 PM	5A Girls Final
8:00 PM	4A Girls Final

#### Saturday, March 12, 2022\*

8:00 AM	2A Boys Final
10:00 AM	A Girls Final
12:00 Noon	4A Boys Final
2:00 PM	3A Boys Final
4:00 PM	2A Girls Final
6:00 PM	A Boys Final
8:00 PM	5A Boys Final

# \* Dates and times are subject to change

